FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)	RECORDATION F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	01-23-	01-23-2006		Attorney Docket No.: HAVA-00400	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					0
Sir:	10316	2348			PTC 75
Please record the attached original of	locuments or copy thereof.				- 6 9
Name of conveying party Vasudevan Ganesar	•	2.	Name and address of a Hava Corporation 19500 Pruneridge Ave		112948 U.S.P 11/330675
Additional name(s) 3. Nature of conveyan	of conveying party(ies) attached.	-	Cupertino, Ca 95014 Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached.	-
X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January	Merger Change of Name		_		
	eing filed together with a new application, Serial No.(s): filed on .	the executio	n date of the application	is: January 11, 2006	
5. Name and address of par document should be mail	ty to whom correspondence concerning ed:	6.	Total number of application	cations and patents involved: 1.	
Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWE 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94	ENS LLP	7.	Total fee(s) [37 CFR states of the control of the c	§§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: amount of \$1190.00 (the basic fili 40.00 to cover the assignment rec	ng fee of ordation
		8.	additional fees of communication a	ge Additional Fees: ter is hereby authorized to charge r credit any overpayment associat and which may be required under the count No. 08-12	ed with this 37 CFR
				conv is a true conv of the origina	1 document
9. To the best of my knowled Dated: January 11, 2006	edge and belief, the foregoing information Signature: Name: Jonathan O. Ov Reg. No.: 37,902	HA O	Ones	copy is a true copy of the origina	- document.

01/17/2006 SDENBOB1 00000027 11330675

06 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0179

Attorney Docket No.: <u>HAVA-00400</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I described and set forth in	Vasudevan Ganesan, hereinafter refer the below-identified application for Ur	red to as "ASSIGNOR", nited States Letters Pater	, have invented certain new nt:	and useful improvements as
Title of Invention: MO	OBILE TELEPHONE VOIP/CELLU	ILAR SEAMLESS RO	AMING SWITCHING C	<u>ONTROLLER</u>
Date of execution of appl	ication:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, I hereinafter referred to as Letters Patent which may	Hava Corporation a corporation of the a "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring be granted on the same;	State of California, 1950 the entire right, title and	00 Pruneridge Ave., #6208, I interest in said invention a	Cupertino, California 95014 nd application and in any
which is hereby acknowle Assignee, and Assignee's Patent, and any Letters Pany divisions, renewals, of to be held and enjoyed by	FFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO edged, Assignor have sold, assigned an successors and assigns, all right, title a atent which may hereafter be granted of continuations in whole or in part, subst y said Assignee as fully and exclusively de, to the full end and term of any Letter	d transferred, and by the and interest in and to sain the same in the United itutions, conversions, rey as it would have been	ese presents do sell, assign id invention, said application d States and all countries the dissues, prolongations or extensions	and transfer unto said in for United States Letters roughout the world including tensions thereof, said interest
prosecution of said applic Letters Patent and for the lawfully may request, to	ter agree that they will, without charge cation and/or applications, execute, ver reissue thereof, and instruments of assobtain or maintain Letters Patent for sace's successors and assigns.	ify, acknowledge and dignment and transfer the	eliver all such further paper ereof, and will perform such	s, including applications for other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignor have hereur	to signed their names to	this assignment on the dat	es indicated below.
M	- 1		JAN. 1),	06
Va	sudevan Ganesan		Date	e
STATE OF COUNTY OF ON ON OPERSONALLY Appeared Vast	before me on the basis of	the within instrument	to be the person(s) whose not t and acknowledged to me t	hat he/she/they executed the
•	,	same in his/her/their signature(s) on the in which the person(s) a	authorized capacity(es), an astrument the person(s), or the capacity acted, executed the instrument that is the capacity acted.	d that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of
		WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
SEAL		Could:	Signature of Notary Public	
***	*******	\mathcal{I}	\bigcirc	

RECORDED: 01/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0180